

## GOVT. OF ASSAM

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, ASSAM ROAD RESEARCH & TRAININGINSTITUTE, PWRD, FATASHIL AMBARI, GUWAHATI-25.

Email: arrtidirector@gmail.com

No: ARRTI/QSM/2022-23/ 6705

Date: 2//11/22

## PRESS NOTICE (Modified)

Notice inviting expression of interest(EOI) for empanelment as Senior State Quality Monitor (SSQM)/ State Quality Monitor (SQM) for inspection of Roads & Bridge work under various Road development scheme in the State of Assam.

In continuation of this office Press Notice No. ARRTI/QSM/2022-23/6181, Dtd. 15/10/2022, Expression of Interest (EOI) are invited from experienced and retired Senior Engineer from State/ Central Govt. Organization & Undertaking or Graduate Engineers having minimum 2 years experience in Road & Bridge Construction Project with adequate knowledge in quality control of roads and bridges works is hereby extended up to 12/12/2022 for empanelment as Senior State Quality Monitor (SSQM) / State Quality Monitor (SQM) for inspection of Road Works under MUKHYA MANTRIR PAKIPATH NIRMAN ACHANI (New Connectivity), MUKHYA MANTRIR UNNOTO PAKIPATH NIRMAN ACHANI (Upgradation of Roads), MUKHYA MANTRIR MOTHAURI PAKIKARAN ACHANI (Road over Embankment), MUKHYA MANTRIR PATH NOBIKARAN ACHANI (Renewal of Roads) in the state of Assam as per programme guidelines issued by the Assam Public Works Roads Department, Govt. of Assam. The applicant must have experience in Construction & Supervision of Roads & Bridge work and will have to undertake and perform the duties and functions of Senior State Quality Monitor (SSQM)/ State Quality Monitor (SQM) for the work under above mentioned scheme as detailed in Operation Manual for the works. The applicant must be below the age of 67 years of age on 01-06-2022. The applicant has to submit his application along with the details of the Qualification, Experiences and related documents etc. to the Office of the Director, Assam Road Research & Training Institute, PWRD, Fatashil Ambari, Guwahati-25. Other terms and conditions including related information can be obtained from the office of the undersigned. The applicant can download the CV Form from the APWRD official website www.apwd.in & www.pwdroads.assam.gov.in . Those who have already applied against advertisement Dtd. 21/05/2022 & Dtd. 25/08/2022 need not require to apply.

Assam Road Research & Training Institute
PWRD, Fatashil Ambari, Guwahati-25
Date:

Memo No. ARRTI/QSM/2022-23/

Copy to: 1) The Spl. Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

- 2) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Spl. Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 4) The Chief Engineer, PWD(R), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information.

- 5) The Chief Engineer, PWRD, (Border & NEC Work) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information.
- 6) The Chief Engineer, (EAP) PWRD, Assam, Fatashil Ambari Guwahati-25 for favour of kind information.
- 7) Notice Board/ APWRD official website <a href="www.apwd.in">www.pwdroads.assam.gov.in</a> .

sd/-

Director
Assam Road Research & Training Institute
PWRD, Fatashil Ambari, Guwahati-25